PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

»‘V« P/11043

121279-
11710/1-
6-11215

1P3331

[0 5 B 58 X

|
L

81UP-01
87-6322
8-37112

0/10P43

<111l

/_
.,
[ i

231513

Ty
<

321551

"o

7 1-P312P

F, %@ 37.2512
]

H 2203-43

U 138541

m' 528-051

(R6) 15:35 WINCANTON, 3m 1f 30y

Badger Ales Trophy Handicap Chase (Listed) (Class 1) (4YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

PRESENT MAN (IRE) 196 CD

b g Presenting - Glen's Gale

RAMSES DE TEILLEE (FRr) 206

gr g Martaline - Princesse D'orton

EL BANDIT (IRE) 543 D

b g Milan - Bonnie Parker

KINGS LAD (IRE)7C
b g King's Theatre - Festival Leader

ALLELU ALLELUIA (GER) 17

b g Doyen - Anna spectra

BIGBADJOHN (IRE) 13 C

br g Vinnie Roe - Celtic Serenade

FOREVER FIELD (IRE) 31 BF

b g Beneficial - Sarahs Reprive

BELMOUNT (IRE) 4 D

b g Westerner - Artist's Jewel

DANCING SHADOW (IRE) 200
br g Craigsteel - Be My Shadow

SUMKINDOFKING (IRE) 13

br g King's Theatre - Shannon Rose

AUNTY ANN (IRE) 22 CD
b m Vinnie Roe - On Good Advise

BESTWORK (FR) 46
bl g Network - Harmony

ON DEMAND 25 c

ch m Teofilo - Mimisel

CAPTAIN BUCK'S (FR) 22 BF

b g Buck's Boum - Ombre Jaune

FINGERONTHESWITCH (IRE) 7D

b g Beneficial - Houseoftherisinsun

SAM RED (FR) 15D
b g Denham Red - Call Me Nana

811-12t

611 -9t

711-7

1111 -6t

711-5b

911-5t

811 - 5p

911-0p

911-0b

710 - 13t

710-10

710-9

710-7p

6 10 - 6tp

810 - 4tp

7 10 - 4bt

Bryony Frost (3)
P F Nicholls

David Noonan
D Pipe

H Cobden
P F Nicholls

R Johnson
C L Tizzard

Nick Scholfield
Jonjo O'Neill

Thomas Bellamy
N A Twiston-Davies

J McGrath
N J Henderson

Jamie Bargary
N A Twiston-Davies

Conor Shoemark
V R A Dartnall

D Fehily
R George

J Nailor (7)
C E Longsdon

J J Burke
C E Longsdon

Wayne Hutchinson
C L Tizzard

D A Jacob
P F Nicholls

R T Dunne
N P Mulholland

Mr William Marshall
(7)
D Skelton

141

139

138

137

137

137

132

132

131

128

127

125

124

122

122



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: Paul Nicholls has won four of the last 10 renewals of this race and his defending
champion PRESENT MAN has a standout chance of making it back-to-back victories in the feature
contest at the venue off a mark just 2lb higher than last season, and on ground which should suit.
Stablemate El Bandit is interesting making his first start since romping to victory in a Warwick novice
chase back in the summer of 2017 and the Grade 2-winning hurdler, along with Captain Buck's, who
had a nice sighter of the course and distance last month, makes this a formidable Ditcheat line-up.
Aunty Ann was successful in that aforementioned race over track and trip and appears the pick of
Charlie Longsdon's duo, while Bigbadjohn thrived here last time and a 2lb rise shouldn't hinder him too
much as he's seemingly loving life now with Nigel Twiston-Davies.

Top Tip: PRESENT MAN (1)
Watch out for: EL BANDIT (3)

WHLOAD F

l"."'l DOWNLOAD FOR
W ana300 |

I3 DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



