

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R6) 15:35 WINCANTON, 3m 1f 30y

Badger Ales Trophy Handicap Chase (Listed) (Class 1) (4YO plus)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT QUADPOT SCOOP 6

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1	X	P/11043 -	PRESENT MAN (IRE) 196 CD b g Presenting - Glen's Gale	8 11 - 12t	Bryony Frost (3) P F Nicholls	144
2		121279-	RAMSES DE TEILLEE (FR) 206 gr g Martaline - Princesse D'orton	6 11 - 9t	David Noonan D Pipe	141
3	A CONTRACTOR	11710/1-	EL BANDIT (IRE) 543 D b g Milan - Bonnie Parker	7 11 - 7	H Cobden P F Nicholls	139
4		6-11215	KINGS LAD (IRE) 7 C b g King's Theatre - Festival Leader	11 11 - 6t	R Johnson C L Tizzard	138
5		1P3331	ALLELU ALLELUIA (GER) 17 b g Doyen - Anna spectra	7 11 - 5b	Nick Scholfield Jonjo O'Neill	137
6	M°.	81UP-01	BIGBADJOHN (IRE) 13 C br g Vinnie Roe - Celtic Serenade	9 11 - 5t	Thomas Bellamy N A Twiston-Davies	137
7		87-6322	FOREVER FIELD (IRE) 31 BF b g Beneficial - Sarahs Reprive	8 11 - 5p	J McGrath N J Henderson	137
8		8-37112	BELMOUNT (IRE) 4 D b g Westerner - Artist's Jewel	9 11 - 0p	Jamie Bargary N A Twiston-Davies	132
9		0/10P43 -	DANCING SHADOW (IRE) 200 br g Craigsteel - Be My Shadow	9 11 - 0b	Conor Shoemark V R A Dartnall	132
10		231513	SUMKINDOFKING (IRE) 13 br g King's Theatre - Shannon Rose	7 10 - 13t	N D Fehily T R George	131
11	K	321551	AUNTY ANN (IRE) 22 CD b m Vinnie Roe - On Good Advise	7 10 - 10	J Nailor (7) C E Longsdon	128
12	***	1-P312P	BESTWORK (FR) 46 bl g Network - Harmony	7 10 - 9	J J Burke C E Longsdon	127
13	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	37-2512	ON DEMAND 25 C ch m Teofilo - Mimisel	7 10 - 7p	Wayne Hutchinson C L Tizzard	125
14		2203-43	CAPTAIN BUCK'S (FR) 22 BF b g Buck's Boum - Ombre Jaune	6 10 - 6tp	D A Jacob P F Nicholls	124
15	a a	138541	FINGERONTHESWITCH (IRE) 7 D b g Beneficial - Houseoftherisinsun	8 10 - 4tp	R T Dunne N P Mulholland	122
16	M	528-051	SAM RED (FR) 15 D b g Denham Red - Call Me Nana	7 10 - 4bt	Mr William Marshall (7) D Skelton	122

ATR VERDICT: Paul Nicholls has won four of the last 10 renewals of this race and his defending champion PRESENT MAN has a standout chance of making it back-to-back victories in the feature contest at the venue off a mark just 2lb higher than last season, and on ground which should suit. Stablemate El Bandit is interesting making his first start since romping to victory in a Warwick novice chase back in the summer of 2017 and the Grade 2-winning hurdler, along with Captain Buck's, who had a nice sighter of the course and distance last month, makes this a formidable Ditcheat line-up. Aunty Ann was successful in that aforementioned race over track and trip and appears the pick of Charlie Longsdon's duo, while Bigbadjohn thrived here last time and a 2lb rise shouldn't hinder him too much as he's seemingly loving life now with Nigel Twiston-Davies.

Top Tip: PRESENT MAN (1) **Watch out for:** EL BANDIT (3)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



